useful life of television brand assets was changed from indefinite life to lives ranging from three to 20 years. For the first quarter of fiscal 2019,
this has resulted in an additional $34.9 million in amortization expense in the depreciation and amortization line within the Consolidated
Statement of Income and Comprehensive Income, and reduced net income attributable to shareholders by $25.7 million ($0.12 per share
basic). Further discussion of this can be found in the Impact of New Accounting Policies and Changes in Estimates section of the First Quarter
2019 Report to Shareholders.

Fiscal 2019 First Quarter • Press Release |
7

CORUS ENTERTAINMENT INC.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

(unaudited - in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Share
capital

Contributed

surplus

Accumulated

deficit

Accumulated
other

comprehensive

income

Total equity
attributable

to
shareholders

Non-
controlling

interest

Total equity

As at August 31, 2018,
as previously
presented

2,330,477

12,119

(856,668)

36,460

1,522,388

154,415

1,676,803

IFRS 9 transitional adjustment (1)
 — — — 9,396 9,396 — 9,396

IFRS 15 transitional adjustment (1)
 — — 1,985 — 1,985 — 1,985

Adjusted balance as at
September 1, 2018

2,330,477

12,119

(854,683)

45,856

1,533,769

154,415

1,688,184

Comprehensive income — — 60,415 2,238 62,653 6,361 69,014

Dividends declared — — (12,715) — (12,715) (5,222) (17,937)

Actuarial gain on post-
retirement benefit plans

—

—

2,326

(2,326)

—

—

—

Share-based compensation
expense

—

45

—

—

45

—

45

As at November 30, 2018 2,330,477 12,164 (804,657) 45,768 1,583,752 155,554 1,739,306

(unaudited - in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Share

capital

Contributed

surplus

Retained
earnings

Accumulated

other
comprehensive

income

Total equity
attributable

to
shareholders

Non-

controlling
interest

Total equity

As at August 31, 2017 2,291,814 11,449 114,492 22,938 2,440,693 158,828 2,599,521

Comprehensive income (loss) — — 77,673 (2,710) 74,963 7,334 82,297

Dividends declared — — (59,015) — (59,015) (12,009) (71,024)

Issuance of shares under
dividend reinvestment plan

9,809

—

—

—

9,809

—

9,809

Issuance of shares under stock
option plan

85

—

—

—

85

—

85

Actuarial loss on post-
retirement benefit plans

—

—

(2,739)

2,739

—

—

—

Share-based compensation
expense

—

188

—

—

188

—

188

As at November 30, 2017 2,301,708 11,637 130,411 22,967 2,466,723 154,153 2,620,876

(1) Refer to the Company’s First Quarter 2019 Report to Shareholders for details on New Accounting Pronouncements Adopted in Fiscal 2019
in the Impact of New Accounting Policies and Changes in Estimates section.

Fiscal 2019 First Quarter • Press Release |
8

CORUS ENTERTAINMENT INC.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH
FLOWS

Three months ended

November 30,

(unaudited - in thousands of Canadian dollars) 2018 2017

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net income for the period 66,776 85,007

Adjustments to reconcile net income to cash flow from operations:

Amortization of program rights 129,570 133,383